

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2211 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 12.12.2025


ADDITIONAL FERTILIZER DEPOTS IN RAJASTHAN


2211:  SMT. SANJNA JATAV:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a)    whether the farmers of Bharatpur district of Rajasthan are forced to travel long

distances to get subsidized fertilizers due to lack of adequate distribution centres in the country thereby increasing the financial burden on small farmers; and


(b)   if so, the details of additional fertilizer depots, cooperative centres and online

subsidy tracking system set up or proposed to be set up in the said district?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS


(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)


(a) & (b) The mandate of the D/o Fertilizers is to ensure adequate availability of fertilizers at State level. However, the assessment and distribution of fertilizers within the State at district level is done by the concerned State government. Accordingly, State government of Rajasthan has informed that in Bharatpur district, subsidized fertilizers are distributed from the Bharatpur, Hindon, and Alwar rake points. All authorized distributors supply fertilizer to retail outlets operating at the district, block, gram panchayat, and even village levels. Farmers are free to purchase fertilizer from any retail shop nearest to them.
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